



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 22, 2024

MS. Susan B. Umali Division Manager ITS Science Phils., Inc. Unit 1603, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tycoon Center Bldg. Pearl Drive, Ortigas Center Brgy. San Antonio, Pasig City

Dear MS. Umali:

Please be informed that notice to proceed is hereby given to **ITS Science Phils., Inc.** with regards to the attached P.O. # 719-2024 for the Procurement of Assorted Laboratory Equipment effective upon receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract and in accordance with the Implementing Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the Food and Nutrition Research Institute.

Thank you and our best regards.

Very truly yours,

huniden J. Rg ATTY. LUCIEDEN G. RAZ

Deputy Director/Director III and Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Director

1

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name Representative of the Winning Bidder Date of receipt: 1 - 19 - 1024

4 • 1		PURCHASE OF	DER	ł	Appendix 61	
DOST-FNRI	Depart FOOD	c of the Philippines ment of Science and Technology AND NUTRITION RESEARCH INSTITUTE Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City, Philippines	BULLENCE OF THE	TUVRheinland CERTIFIED	015	
	the second	ENCE (PHILS), INC	PO.No. Date	719-2024		
Address:	ess: Unit 1603, 16th Floor, Tycoon Center Building, Pearl Drive,				4-Oct-2024	
	The second s	Center, Brgy, San Antonio, Pasig City	1			
TEL#	(02) 864		- /	Procurement:	Public Bidding	
TIN:	0068662	79000	PR#	2024-07-376 dtd	1. 07-00-2024	
Gentleme			· · ·	···		
A REAL PROPERTY OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF	states of the second day and the second day of the	this office the following articles subject to the terms				
Place of Delivery: c/o FNRI Property Section			Delivery 60 Working Days upon receipt of Term: approved PO			
Date of Delivery: 60 Working Days upon receipt of approved PO			Payment Term: 30 Days			
Stock/Prop	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
erty No.	Unit	Description	Guanny	Onicoosc	Anoun	
	unit Identificat Birth Coh	NET ion of genetic variants associated with children's growth a	1 1	RECET 0CJ21/ BY:	980,000.00	
		He read and and				
End-User:	FRANCE	S ISABELLE B. JACALAN				
Total Amo	ount in W	ords) Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos	/			
		e to make the full delivery within the time specified ay of delay shall be imposed.	above, a p	penalty of one-ter	nth(1/10) of one	
Conforme: (Signature over printed name), p				Very truly yours, huniden 9. Re ATTY. LUCIEDENG. RAZ		
-		(Date)	C	Deputy Director /		
Funds Available: 980, 000 N				ORS/BURS No. : 02-30800-2024-68-6946 Date of the ORS/BURS: 08/14/24 Amount : 980,000.00 50604000-/41		
		BONJOBIÉ F. CAJANO CPA, CTT Accountant III		3 000	4030 / / (	

\*